WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
10/31/2024 thru 10/31/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-036797 10/31/2024 00:09: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-036802 10/31/2024 03:25: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 200 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-036804 10/31/2024 05:32: THREATS / PHONE CALLS 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-036805 10/31/2024 05:46: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-036807 10/31/2024 06:06: DISORDERLY CONDUCT 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

24-036808 10/31/2024 06:33: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN
SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

24-036813 10/31/2024 06:55: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

24-036816 10/31/2024 07:27: DISABLED VEHICLE 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-036817 10/31/2024 07:42: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 00 BLOCK S KENT ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

24-036818 10/31/2024 08:37: DISABLED VEHICLE 1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-036823 10/31/2024 09:40: FOUND/LOST PROPERTY 700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY



24-036826

24-036827

24-036832

24-036837

24-036838

24-036839

24-036840

24-036841

24-036842

24-036843

24-036845

24-036846

24-036848

24-036850

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

09:53:

09:57:

10:23:

11:06:

11:08:

11:20:

11:22:

11:29:

11:49:

11:50:

11:58:

12:01:

12:15:

12:30:

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LARCENY
LARCENY

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

BELLVIEW AVE/ VALLEY AVE

AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD

W BOND ST/ S BRADDOCK ST

HILLMAN DR/ VALLEY AVE

1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST

600 BLOCK CRESTVIEW TER

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

300 BLOCK WEEMS LN

900 BLOCK AMHERST ST

100 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST

00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR

200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE



24-036851

24-036852

24-036853

24-036855

24-036856

24-036857

24-036858

24-036865

24-036866

24-036867

24-036868

24-036870

24-036872

24-036873

24-036874

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

12:33:

12:37:

12:44.

12:47:

12:57:

13:06:

13:10:

13:25:

13:28:

13:35:

13:36:

13:52:

14:00:

14:03:

14:14:

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

TRANSPORT
TRANSPORT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

N BRADDOCK ST/ WWYCK ST

500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK N KENT ST

400 BLOCK CIRCLE DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE



24-036875

24-036877

24-036878

24-036880

24-036881

24-036883

24-036886

24-036887

24-036888

24-036889

24-036891

24-036892

24-036893

24-036899

24-036900

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

14:15:

14:35:

14:36:

15:04:

15:09:

15:31:

15:49:

15:53:

16:05:

16:17:

16:28:

16:28:

16:34:

16:53:

17:02:

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DISABLED VEHICLE

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE

BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS

1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD

200 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

500 BLOCK W CORK ST

100 BLOCK E CORK ST

CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR

CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD



24-036901

24-036903

24-036904

24-036907

24-036909

24-036912

24-036913

24-036915

24-036917

24-036920

24-036932

24-036933

24-036937

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

10/31/2024

17:04:

17:18:

17:19:

17:35:

17:48:

18:04:

18:15:

18:28:

18:41:

18:54:

20:36:

20:47:

21:07:

DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY
RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DUI
DUI

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

BEAU ST/ OHIO AVE

CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK CIRCLE DR

00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE

100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE

S CAMERON ST/ E CORK ST 'DTM

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-036945

24-036947

24-036948

24-036950

24-036951

24-036953

Total Number of Cal

Printed:
Page 5 of 5
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

10/31/2024 22:07:

10/31/2024 22:20:

10/31/2024 22:23:

10/31/2024 22:34:

10/31/2024 22:56:

10/31/2024 23:54:

Is:

11/1/2024

FIGHT
FIGHT

FIGHT
POLICE INFORMATION

DUI
DUI

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
ASSAULT IN PROGRESS

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

74

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN

S BRADDOCK ST/ W CECIL ST

100 BLOCK E CLIFFORD ST

2600 BLOCK STONEGATE DR

00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN



