WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

10/31/2024 thru 10/31/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-036797	10/31/2024 00:09:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-036802	10/31/2024 03:25:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	200 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-036804	10/31/2024 05:32:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-036805	10/31/2024 05:46:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	300 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
24-036807	10/31/2024 06:06:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-036808	10/31/2024 06:33:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	N CAMERON ST/ E FAIRFAX LN
24-036813	10/31/2024 06:55:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	100 BLOCK FEATHERBED LN
24-036816	10/31/2024 07:27:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-036817	10/31/2024 07:42:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK S KENT ST
24-036818	10/31/2024 08:37:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	1500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-036823	10/31/2024 09:40:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

24-036826	10/31/2024 09:53:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	BELLVIEW AVE/ VALLEY AVE
24-036827	10/31/2024 09:57:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	AMHERST ST/ CAMPUS BLVD
24-036832	10/31/2024 10:23:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	W BOND ST/ S BRADDOCK ST
24-036837	10/31/2024 11:06:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	HILLMAN DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-036838	10/31/2024 11:08:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	1400 BLOCK COMMERCE ST
24-036839	10/31/2024 11:20:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	600 BLOCK CRESTVIEW TER
24-036840	10/31/2024 11:22:	LARCENY LARCENY	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-036841	10/31/2024 11:29:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-036842	10/31/2024 11:49:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	400 BLOCK CHASE ST
24-036843	10/31/2024 11:50:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	300 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-036845	10/31/2024 11:58:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	900 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-036846	10/31/2024 12:01:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	100 BLOCK E PALL MALL ST
24-036848	10/31/2024 12:15:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	00 BLOCK W JUBAL EARLY DR
24-036850	10/31/2024 12:30:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE

24-036851	10/31/2024 12:33:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-036852	10/31/2024 12:37:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-036853	10/31/2024 12:44:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	N BRADDOCK ST/ W WYCK ST
24-036855	10/31/2024 12:47:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK ADAMS DR
24-036856	10/31/2024 12:57:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-036857	10/31/2024 13:06:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	00 BLOCK N KENT ST
24-036858	10/31/2024 13:10:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	400 BLOCK CIRCLE DR
24-036865	10/31/2024 13:25:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-036866	10/31/2024 13:28:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-036867	10/31/2024 13:35:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
24-036868	10/31/2024 13:36:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-036870	10/31/2024 13:52:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-036872	10/31/2024 14:00:	TRAFFIC STOP TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-036873	10/31/2024 14:03:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1300 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-036874	10/31/2024 14:14:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

24-036875	10/31/2024 14:15:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-036877	10/31/2024 14:35:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-036878	10/31/2024 14:36:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-036880	10/31/2024 15:04:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE
24-036881	10/31/2024 15:09:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	BERRYVILLE AVE/ CITY LIMITS
24-036883	10/31/2024 15:31:	TRAFFIC STOP TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	1200 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-036886	10/31/2024 15:49:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	HOPE DR/ PAPERMILL RD
24-036887	10/31/2024 15:53:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	200 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-036888	10/31/2024 16:05:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1200 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-036889	10/31/2024 16:17:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK OPEQUON AVE
24-036891	10/31/2024 16:28:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	500 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-036892	10/31/2024 16:28:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	100 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-036893	10/31/2024 16:34:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR
24-036899	10/31/2024 16:53:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR
24-036900	10/31/2024 17:02:	DISABLED VEHICLE	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

DISABLED VEHICLE

24-036901	10/31/2024 17:04:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
24-036903	10/31/2024 17:18:	RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY RECV/RECOV STOLEN PROPERTY	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-036904	10/31/2024 17:19:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	500 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE
24-036907	10/31/2024 17:35:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	BEAU ST/ OHIO AVE
24-036909	10/31/2024 17:48:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST
24-036912	10/31/2024 18:04:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
24-036913	10/31/2024 18:15:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
24-036915	10/31/2024 18:28:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	400 BLOCK CIRCLE DR
24-036917	10/31/2024 18:41:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
24-036920	10/31/2024 18:54:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	100 BLOCK MONTAGUE AVE
24-036932	10/31/2024 20:36:	DUI DUI	S CAMERON ST/ E CORK ST 'DTM
24-036933	10/31/2024 20:47:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-036937	10/31/2024 21:07:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-036945	10/31/2024 22:07:	FIGHT FIGHT	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-036947	10/31/2024 22:20:	FIGHT POLICE INFORMATION	00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN
24-036948	10/31/2024 22:23:	DUI <i>DUI</i>	S BRADDOCK ST/ W CECIL ST
24-036950	10/31/2024 22:34:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS ASSAULT IN PROGRESS	100 BLOCK E CLIFFORD ST
24-036951	10/31/2024 22:56:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2600 BLOCK STONEGATE DR
24-036953	10/31/2024 23:54:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN

Total Number of Calls:

74

Printed: 11/1/2024

Page 5 of 5

Version 10.1 - Call Agency